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1. Areyou:

Total Respondents |5582
(skipped this question)

2. Do you consider yourself to be:

Response
Per cent Total

Caucasian| 83.8% 4662

African American| 4.9% 272
Native American| 0.8% 42
Asian| 1.9% 105
Hispanic/Latino| 5.6% 310

Other (please specify)| 3.1% 172

Total Respondents

(skipped this question)

3. How many years have you been ateacher?

4. What is your current teaching assignment? (Check all that apply)

Response| Response
Per cent Total
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| 2
| 6| 11.9% | 657 |
| 8 125% | 69 |

. 9] 138% | 766 |
| Other (please specify) | —————|26.9%| 1491

Total Respondents |5539
(skipped this question) | 69 |

5. How many students do you teach?
Total Respondents
(skipped this question)

6. If you teach at a secondary level, how many classes do you teach?
Total Respondents
(skipped this question)

7. The public school | teach in isin acommunity with a population of:

Less than 1,000
Between 1,000 and 5,000
Between 5,000 and 20,000

Between 20,000 and 50,000

Between 50,000 and 100,000
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Between 100,000 and
500,000

Between 500,000 and
1,000,000

Greater than 1,000,000

Total Respondents | 5265

(skipped this question)

8. What state do you teach in?

Response
Per cent

Alabama 1%
Alaskal| 0.2%
Arizona| 0.9%

Arkansas| 0.4%
California| 22.4%
Colorado| 11.9%
Connecticut| 0.8%
Delaware| 2.4%
District of Columbia| 0.2%
Florida| 6.1%
Georga| 1.8%
Hawaii| 0.2%
Idaho| 0.2%
[llinois| 4.7%
Indiana| 1.7%
lowa| 2.7%

Kansas| 0.2%

Kentucky| 2.8%
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Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New Y ork
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

0.3%
0.6%
1.1%
1%
0.6%
0.2%
0.2%
1.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.7%
0.1%
1.3%
1.1%
12%
2.6%
0.1%
1.2%
1.4%
0.3%
1.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.6%
2.4%
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Utah| 0.6%
Vermont| 0.1%

34
3
283
45
11

Virginia| 5.1%
Washington| 0.8%
West Virginia| 0.2%
Wisconsin|  0.9% 52

20
Total Respondents | 5512

98

Wyoming| 0.4%

(skipped this question)

9. According to No Child Left Behind mandates, the school | teach in
has or has not been identified as a school in need of improvement in any
academic area and /or with any disaggregated population of students.

Response
Per cent

Has| 47.8%

Response
Total

2577
2819

Total Respondents
(skipped this question)

HasNot| 52.2%

10. On the following scale, please indicate how you feel about the standardized
tests that are being used in your district/school. Are they:

Not at Response
all Somewhat Very Average
Effective, 25% | 28% 39% 7% | 1% 231

512882 514172 519792 s371= s45=

0 0 0 0 0
Nec V. 21% | 27% 38% 11% | 3% 2 49

(1057)|(1373)| (1918) |(583)|(165)

23% | 30% | 3% | 9% | 1%
Useful,| 1 156)|(1530)| (1865) |(a78)| (70)| 237

0 0 0 0 0
valid 26% | 35% 29% 9% | 1% 205

(1311)|(1786)| (1464) |(464)| (62)
Important,| 23% | 30% | 32% |11% | 5% | 245
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32%
(1651)
26%
1295
21%
(1051)
32%
(1629)
34%
(1741)
42%
2120

Appropriate,
Accurate,
Informative,
Beneficial

Worthwhile,

Helpful to your teaching,

(1148) | (1541)
34%
1736
38%
1913
31%
(1578)
33%
(1692)
34%
(1754)
27%
(1366)

(skipped this question)

(1602)
26%
(1303)

28%
1419

36%
1855

27%
(1365)

24%
(1206)

23%
(1195)

Total Respondents

(559)|(232)
7%
(342)
8%
390
10%
(511)
7%
(344)
7%
(336)
7%
(340)

1%
(59)
1%
61
2%
(97)
1%
(58)
1%
(53)
1%
(66)

2.10

221
242
212
2.06

1.99

5126
482

groups to improve students' test scores?

11. To what extent, if any, do you feel pressure from the following individuals or

Almost Some Qu_itea A Great Response
No Pressure Bit of | Deal of Average

Pressure Pressure| Pressure
Your Principal, (368/;) (f’gjl/;) (54?50/;) ii’g;/i‘ 3.00
Otter Techers| 26 | 496 | 180 e s
District Administration, (g;/;) (1745?) ég;;/%) (2509/05) 3.34
Local School Board, (151503 (fé;/é’)) (fg;/g) igﬁ/os‘ 2.99
Parents, (fg;/;) (igi/(i) (%983(3 (g)z(g 2.06
Sudents| ) | 1) | o) | (o) | 140
vousar| 108 | 2% | 3% [ 296 |5
Newspaper/Media, (15%)3 é%og") (ﬁ;/;) (421\;’;/21) 3.05
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State Dept. of Education,

U.S. Dept. of Education,

No Child Left Behind,

Total Respondents

(skipped this question)

23%

3.38

5106

502

State/district testing
encourages me to emphasize
the teaching of factual recall

knowledge.

State/district testing
encourages me to emphasize
deep-level understanding ine
my teachi ng.

7%
(344)

35%
(1614)

24%
(1126)

40%
(1867)

48%
(2227)

20%
(944)

12. The following items focus on how your state and district's standardized tests
affect your instructional practices, if at al. Please read each item and check the
box that best represents how you fedl.

20%
(926)

4%
(204)

Strongly | ~. Strongly | Response
Disagree e Agree Average
encourag&ssrtnt’jttaei/(()j Ijsgigisgr?lglj 070 i | i e 2.79
in my teachi ng.“ (472) | (1154) |(1913)| (1126)
. _______________________________________________ |
State/district testing
encouragesmeto eliminate | 4% 13% | 38% | 44% 323
curriculum material that isnot:| (192) (611) ((1783)| (2071) ’
tested.
- ____________________________________ |
StaIe/(;ilsIrlct Stt&sél ngz 23% 3% | 28% 504 e
encourages me to use student, :
inquiry in my teaching. g | () [z ()
. __________________________________ |
State/district testing has
: . 38% 45% | 15% 2%
changed my instructional, 1.82
practices for the better. (1747) | (2077) | (700) | (111)
- _____________________________________ |
State/district testing has
helped me clarify which | 23% 38% | 34% 5% 291
learning goalsare mostt| (1071) | (1742) |(1580)| (231) :
important.

2.81

1.94
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State/district testing
encourages me to effectively |  30% 42% | 23% 5% 204
teach studentswho performatt| (1377) | (1928) |(1056)| (244) '
ahigh level academically.
- ___________________________________ |
State/district testing 6% 19% | 59% | 17%
encourages me to use explicit, 2.87
9 - Strugion; (261) | (864) |(2688)| (780)
- ___________________________ |
State/district testing 0 0 0 0
encourages me to collaborate, }3360 :1322/2 37% zz/g 2.37
with other teachers. (849) | ( ) |(A714)) (428)
- ____________________________________ |
To prepare for state/district
testing, | spend alot of time| 5% 18% | 44% | 34% 3.07
teaching my studentstest-| (214) (818) |(2024)| (1569) :
taking skills.

- _________________________ |
ancoursgeameto taenin| 3% | A6 186 | 26 | o
student-centered ways.n (1641) | (1983) | (832) | (160) '
- ___________________________________ |

State/district testing
encourages me to effectively |  32% 34% | 26% 8% 211
teach students who struggle®| (1458) | (1590) |(1197)| (381) '
academically.
- ___________________________ |
State/dlstnci te;stmﬁ 34% 35% | 25% 6% " op
encourages me to teac :
oitieal thinking| (1579) | (1627) |(117)| (257)
- _____________________________________ |
R I R I
« sardords.| (229 | (495) |(2126)| (1799) '
- ___________________________ |
| spend alot of time teaching
my students content that | 4% 11% | 42% | 43% 324
know will be on the’| (170) (530) |(1941)| (1970) :
state/district test.
Total Respondents | 4684
(skipped this question) 924

The NCLB Act withitsAYP,

Disagree Agree|™) =

ongly|Response

13. The following items focus on your opinion/perception of No Child L eft
Behind (NCLB) and its Adequate Y early Progress (AY P) goals. Please select
the choice that most closely reflects your opinion/perception.
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goals has encouraged teachers | (1473) | (1932) | (995) | (121)
to improve their teaching
effectiveness with all students.
Publicly publishing test scores
and/or schools' progress
towardthe AYP goalshas | 34% 45% | 19% | ,,
encouraged teacherstor| (1542) | (2028) | (848) 2% (37) 5
improve their teaching
effectiveness.
- _______________________________________ |
The NCLB Act withitsAYP
goals hasencouraged the | 5% 10% | 39% | 46% 3.97
elimination of non-tested:| (215) (449) |(1766)| (2082) :
curriculum.
. _________________________________________________|
The NCLB Act withitsAYP 0 0 0
goalsis helping to reduce the, (283{06) (f(7)8/g) (22/;) 2% (70) | 1.63
achievement gap in education.
- ______________________________________ |
The NCLB Act withitsAYP 0 0 0
goals encourages teachers to,| 1% (51) (f9/31) ( fis/;) (231/07) 3.56
"teach to the test”.
- _________________________ |
The NCLB Act withitsAYP
) 4% 25% | 69%
0,
goal s"has contributed to 2% (74) 201) |(1133)| (3082) 3.61
teacher burnout".
- ___________________________________ |
The NCLB Act withitsAYP
goasishelpful in making sure | 48% 40% | 11% | .,
al studentsreceive ahighr| (2167) | (1781) | (482) 2l 22

quality education.

The NCLB Act withitsAYP
goals empowers teachersto
make instructional decisions
that are best for their students.

The NCLB Act withitsAYP
goals encourages teachers to
use "best practices’ wherr
teaching their students.

The NCLB Act withitsAYP
goasis an effective way to,
assess the quality of schools.

55%
(2465)

36%
(1614)

40% | 38%
(1795) | (1709)
63% | 30%
(2845) | (1372)

8%
(354)

20%
(895)

6%
(253)

2% (82)

2%
(106)

1% (48)

Total Respondents

(skipped this question)

1.85

4534

1074
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14. Please tell us more about your opinion of the No Child Left Behind
Act and its AYP goals.

Total Respondents

(skipped this question)

15. Please tell us more about your opinions and perceptions of
state/district testing.

Total Respondents
(skipped this question)

16. Please tell us more about how NCLB and state/district testing has
had an effect, if any, on your instructional practices.

Total Respondents
(skipped this question)

17. What changes would you like to see made to NCLB during itsre-
authorization?

Total Respondents

(skipped this question)




